### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCRAP-O-DOODLE, LLC	04/27/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CRAFT-N-DOODLE, LLC			
Street Address:	1337 SUGAR MAPLE LANE			
City:	LEXINGTON			
State/Country:	KENTUCKY			
Postal Code:	40511			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29348585

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)808-7238

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-808-5500

Email: mkenaga@iphorgan.net
Correspondent Name: Michael L. Kenaga
Address Line 1: lpHorgan Ltd.

Address Line 2: 1130 Lake Cook Rd, Suite 240
Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HDH 0013 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael L. Kenaga

Total Attachments: 1

source=Corporate\_Name\_Change#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 29348

PATENT REEL: 025194 FRAME: 0601 04/28/10 07:30PM

OMEGA FARM

8599873550

p.01

**0706837.06** darmstrong AMD

Trey Grayson, Secretary of State Received and Filed: 4/29/2010 12:44 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00



## **COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY** TREY GRAYSON, SECRETARY OF STATE

PO Bot 7 Frankfort (502) 584 www.scis.)	KY 40602 3490		of Amendment sbility Company)			LLA	
Pursuent submits th	o the provisions of it of following statement	CRS Chapter 275	, the undersigned a	pplicant applies to	amend articles and,	for that pur	pose,
•	•	tompany on reco	rd with the Office of t	the Secretary of Sta	nto la:		
	DOODLE, LLC.						
1	to identical to the name t of each amondmen		Bearetary of State.) Bowing Amendment	to Articles of Organi	zation shall be made:	. :	******
Change th	e name of the LLC to :	CRAFT-N-DOODL	E,U.C.				
				~			
• •						•,	
The dat	of adoption of each	amendment was	04/27/2010		<del></del>		
				*****			
. Mark the	appropriate line in the	following stateme	nt for the adoption of	the amendment (ch	eck only one box):		
	e amendment(s) v		adopted by the gagreement of the t				with
		marris arm abarrense			A 411-84 At 1111-1111-1111		
thi This am	erlicies of organization	ctive upon filing.	unless a delayed el te the application is N	Nective date and/o	r time is provided. T		a date
thi This am	erlicies of organization	ctive upon filing.	unices a delayed of te the application is #	ffective date and/o led. The date and/o	r time is provided. T		·
thi This am r the dela	articles of organizate endment will be effe yed effective cannot	ctive upon filing, be prior to the da	unless a delayed of te the application is the Iment is a (check only	led. The date and/o	r time is provided. T	Tie effective effective date Vor time)	·
thi . This am r the dela	articles of organizate endment will be effe yed effective cannot	ctive upon filing, be prior to the da	te the application is M	led. The date and/o	r time is provided. T r time is (Delayed and	Tie effective effective date Vor time)	·
thi This am I the dela The Indi	articles of organization endment will be effective cannot vidual signing these	ctive upon filing, be prior to the da articles of amend	te the application is M	ied. The date and/o y one): Member [짓	or time is provided. To ritime is (Deleyed and or Manager	The effective date Vor time)	·
thi This am I the dela The Indi	articles of organization endment will be effective cannot vidual signing these	ctive upon filing, be prior to the da articles of amend my under the laws	te the application is 11 Iment is a (check only	ied. The date and/o r ene): Member [3] ucky that the forego	or time is provided. To ritime is (Delayed and or Manager Coing is true and corre	The effective effective date for time)	·
the strike of the delay the delay the delay the ladical to the declare the declared the d	articles of organization endment will be effective cannot vidual signing these	ctive upon filing, be prior to the ds articles of amend my under the laws	te the application is M fraent is a (check only of the state of Kentu	ied. The date and/o r ene): Member [3] ucky that the forego	or time is provided. To ritime is (Delayed and or Manager Coing is true and corre	The effective effective date for time)	-

**PATENT** 

10/26/2010 11:00 AM

**RECORDED: 10/26/2010** 

1 of 1

**REEL: 025194 FRAME: 0602**